
Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
Awards

  18th June 2016

Overall
1 Bruce Edwards / Jim  Smith Darrian T9 2400cc 4 59:04 1
9 Alan Kirkaldy / Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc 4 59:18 2
3 Gary Adam / Connor Adam Ford Escort Mk 2 2500cc 4 60:21 3

Class 1
89 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova Sport 1400cc 1 66:15 1 21
28 Steven Hay / Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 66:28 2 23

Class 2
16 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot  208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 63:09 1 9
17 Neil Thompson / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598cc 2 63:20 2 10

Class 3
27 Alistair Hutchinson / Andrew Hutchison Renault Clio 1998cc 3 62:00 1 6
88 Stuart  Walker / Lewis Brown Skoda  Fabia  1950cc 3 63:22 2 11

Class 4
74 Ian Shiells / Nicola Ritchie BMW 318 Compact 2793cc 4 71:04 4 41

Class 5
6 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 61:03 1 4
7 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 61:12 2 5

1st Glenrothes MSC Crew
36 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 66:28 5 22

Results by Raymond Mann at 22:40 on 18th June 2016



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
Results Final at 18:25 on 18 June 2016

In overall order

 18th  June 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

1 Bruce Edwards / Jim  Smith Darrian T9 2400cc 4 7:19 7:12 11:09 11:10 11:20 10:54 59:04 1 1

9 Alan Kirkaldy / Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc 4 7:23 7:14 11:19 11:11 11:10 11:01 59:18 2 2

3 Gary Adam / Connor Adam Ford Escort Mk 2 2500cc 4 7:31 7:25 11:27 11:24 11:25 11:09 60:21 3 3

6 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 7:37 7:21 11:50 11:32 11:27 11:16 61:03 4 1

7 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 7:35 7:27 11:36 11:30 11:36 11:28 61:12 5 2

27 Alistair Hutchinson / Andrew Hutchison Renault Clio 1998cc 3 7:47 7:31 11:46 11:42 11:42 11:32 62:00 6 1

12 Ian Paterson / Heather Grisdale Subaru N10 1195cc 5 7:50 7:34 11:49 11:43 11:39 11:27 62:02 7 3

8 Bob Grant / Susan Grant Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 7:48 7:29 11:56 11:45 11:44 11:32 62:14 8 4

16 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot  208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 7:58 7:45 11:58 11:53 11:51 11:44 63:09 9 1

17 Neil Thompson / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598cc 2 7:52 7:51 12:05 11:52 11:57 11:43 63:20 10 2

88 Stuart  Walker / Lewis Brown Skoda  Fabia  1950cc 3 7:49 7:43 11:55 12:12 11:59 11:44 63:22 11 2

22 Euan Mackay / Rory James Fraser Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 7:54 7:39 12:02 12:05 11:57 11:51 63:28 12 3

90 Michael Glendinning  / Shona Hale Subaru impreza  1998cc 5 7:54 7:43 11:57 12:07 12:02 12:06 63:49 13 5

35 Greg Inglis / Matt Reid Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 7:55 7:48 12:10 12:05 12:15 11:52 64:05 14 4

18 Nick Rintoul / Stan Quirk Skoda Fabia R2 1600cc 2 8:03 7:50 12:16 12:11 11:57 11:56 64:13 15 5

31 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 8:02 7:53 12:16 12:07 12:22 11:57 64:37 16 6

15 Sean Robson / Ben Diamond Citroen  C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 7:56 7:38 11:56 12:15 13:11 12:19 65:15 17 6

80 Brodie Balfour / Stuart Baillie Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:07 7:58 12:23 12:14 12:22 12:12 65:16 18 7

29 Kenneth Moore / Keith Fair Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 8:07 7:53 12:21 12:17 12:35 12:10 65:23 19 3

82 Iain Sanderson / Kyle Dodds Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 8:33 7:57 12:18 12:25 12:19 11:59 65:31 20 4

89 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova Sport 1400cc 1 8:18 8:05 12:26 12:29 12:35 12:22 66:15 21 1

36 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 8:07 8:04 12:42 12:30 12:36 12:29 66:28 22 5

28 Steven Hay / Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 8:24 8:07 12:29 12:27 12:34 12:27 66:28 23 2

33 Roy Millar / Gary Voss Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 8:11 7:59 12:47 12:59 12:34 12:37 67:07 24 6

87 Chris McCallum  / Graeme Bruce Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:01 7:52 14:24 12:30 12:18 12:04 67:09 25 7

40 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 1999cc 3 8:32 8:08 12:52 12:50 12:26 12:25 67:13 26 8

60 Alistair Haw / Chris Lees  Peugeot  205  1905cc 3 8:22 8:09 12:48 12:40 12:50 12:34 67:23 27 9

21 Robert Marshall / Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort MKII 1999cc 3 8:23 8:07 12:58 13:10 12:38 12:14 67:30 28 10

23 Stuart Paterson / Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 8:11 8:00 12:28 12:20 14:40 12:09 67:48 29 8

51 Hamish Grant / Stewart Hurst Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:36 8:07 12:47 13:19 12:41 12:28 67:58 30 11

59 Ross McCallum / James Ralph MG  Maestro 1998cc 3 8:50 8:19 12:56 12:43 12:51 12:32 68:11 31 12

47 George Finlayson / Shaina Archibald Mitsubishi Evo  2000cc 5 8:47 8:23 12:53 12:42 12:54 12:56 68:35 32 9

76 Dave Cranston  / Kelly Howe Opel Astra 1998cc 3 8:43 8:19 13:02 13:01 13:06 12:54 69:05 33 13

53 Alistair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1997cc 5 8:31 8:30 13:02 13:00 13:10 13:26 69:39 34 10

78 Gordon Mcelrath / Colin Smith Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 8:42 8:29 13:09 13:15 13:11 12:55 69:41 35 14

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 18:25 on 18th June 2016
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
Results Final at 18:25 on 18 June 2016

In overall order

 18th  June 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

67 Colvin Howie / Tom Howie Hillman Avenger  Mopar  1598cc 2 8:56 8:33 13:09 13:00 13:17 13:08 70:03 36 7

54 Gavin Lloyd / Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 8:56 8:32 13:18 13:04 13:14 13:16 70:20 37 8

72 Craig MacIvor / Allan Smith Nissan Micra 1348cc 1 9:02 8:35 13:19 13:07 13:14 13:06 70:23 38 3

68 Kevin Mathers / Craig Forsyth Peugeot 205 1905cc 3 8:42 8:55 13:38 13:16 13:13 13:01 70:45 39 15

77 Stuart Millar / Alex Burns Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 8:51 8:38 13:16 13:23 13:27 13:11 70:46 40 16

74 Ian Shiells / Nicola Ritchie BMW 318 Compact 2793cc 4 9:05 8:42 13:25 13:19 13:30 13:03 71:04 41 4

45 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 8:51 8:41 13:28 13:20 13:33 13:19 71:12 42 9

14 Stephen Thompson / David Crosbie Ford Escort Mk2 1800cc 3 7:48 7:34 11:59 12:11 11:53 20:01 71:26 43 17

57 Greg Turner / Charley Sayer-Payne Peugeot 206 1598cc 2 9:08 9:02 13:29 13:33 13:36 13:20 72:08 44 10

56 Colin Butler / Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 1998cc 3 9:02 8:49 13:37 13:37 13:49 13:22 72:16 45 18

71 Stephen McClory / David Hood Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 9:10 8:52 13:56 13:40 13:33 13:22 72:33 46 11

69 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 8:47 8:38 13:31 13:43 13:57 14:07 72:43 47 19

73 David Mcloughlin / Graham Robertson Peugeot 205 1600cc 2 9:02 8:44 13:52 13:46 13:51 13:43 72:58 48 12

65 Donald Cameron / Martin McCabe Honda  Civic  1600cc 2 14:36 8:42 13:32 13:15 13:37 13:05 76:47 49 13

75 Karl Knox / Peter Gibson Vauxhall  Nova 1600cc 2 10:11 9:54 14:55 15:08 14:44 14:34 79:26 50 14

86 Martin Henderson  / Steven  Crockett Peugeot  205 1360cc 1 11:15 10:05 15:19 15:06 15:16 14:51 81:52 51 4

41 Graeme Mack / Jordan Mack Citroen  C2 1588cc 2 9:12 8:46 14:09 23:24 14:09 13:45 83:25 52 15

84 Martin Robert Farquhar / Calum Jaffray Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 10:17 9:53 15:16 15:02 23:24 14:41 88:33 53 16

2 John Rintoul / Stuart Louden Hyundai Accent 2000cc 5 7:22 7:14 23:24 Shaft F/F

4 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 7:35 7:19 11:53 Water F/F

5 Tom Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 2500cc 5 14:36 nfu F/F

10 Barry Renwick / Paul Hughes Proton Millington Satria 2500cc 5 7:27 7:16 Elect F/F

19 Billy McLelland / Helen Brown Opel Kadett 300 3000cc 4 9:03 Diff F/F

20 Ross Mcfadzean / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 8:27 8:08 23:24 OTL F/F

24 Chris Abel / Will Philip Ford Escort 1998cc 3 14:36 23:24 Brakes F/F

25 Billy Hamilton  / Nikki Addison Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 7:59 Engine F/F

26 Russell Mann / Dan Forsyth Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 8:14 Gbox F/F

32 Gordon Morrison / Derek Drynan Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 8:05 7:41 Brakes F/F

34 Tom Hynd / Sue Hynd Renault Clio 1998cc 3 14:36 Gbox F/F

37 Richard Sutherland / Jack Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 8:14 Diff F/F

39 Lindsay Taylor / David Murie Ford Fiesta St150 1999cc 3 F/F

42 Scott Russell / Adam Russell Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:21 8:39 12:35 12:13 F/F

44 Donald Murray / Sarah Dale Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:22 10:51 Gbox F/F

46 Michael Harbour / Thomas Mullen Honda Civic 1600cc 2 9:02 F/F

48 Hector Macinnes / Jenny O'Kane Subaru  Impreza WRX STi  2000cc 5 9:01 8:38 13:35 13:13 Mech F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 18:25 on 18th June 2016
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
Results Final at 18:25 on 18 June 2016

In overall order

 18th  June 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

49 Ross Pringle / Ryan Dunbar Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:33 8:03 23:24 Shaft F/F

50 Martin Murray / Peter Weall Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 Engine F/F

55 Gary Mcdonald / Chris Collie Pug 205 1600cc 2 8:57 Rlld*2 F/F

58 Martyn Douglas / Brian Pringle Peugeot 205 Rallye 1300cc 1 9:13 9:03 13:53 14:02 14:10 Electrics F/F

61 Iain Findlay / Ronald Bowie Vauxhall Astra 2cc 3 8:33 8:43 F/F

62 Stuart McBride / Robert Baird Vauxhall Nova 1298cc 1 8:54 8:30 13:14 13:09 13:14 F/F

63 John O'kane / Meghan O'kane Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 9:05 8:58 13:23 Shaft F/F

64 Colin Patterson / Gary Clark Ford Escort 2000cc 3 8:44 13:30 13:02 13:02 12:44 F/F

66 James Campbell / Robin Nicolson Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 8:58 Electrics F/F

70 George Fell / Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 F/F

79 Thomas Matthews / John Bowgen Volkswagen Golf 2000cc 3 Wheels F/F

81 Lynn Stout / Kevin Stout Prodrive Impreza 2000cc 5 11:33 9:48 15:13 15:04 17:06 F/F

83 Iain Miller / Matthew Robertson Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 9:38 9:19 14:31 Gbox F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 18:25 on 18th June 2016
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
Results Final at 18:25 on 18 June 2016

In class order

 18th  June 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

89 Stephen Bethwaite / Ann Forster Vauxhall Nova Sport 1400cc 1 8:18 8:05 12:26 12:29 12:35 12:22 66:15 21 1

28 Steven Hay / Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc 1 8:24 8:07 12:29 12:27 12:34 12:27 66:28 23 2

72 Craig MacIvor / Allan Smith Nissan Micra 1348cc 1 9:02 8:35 13:19 13:07 13:14 13:06 70:23 38 3

86 Martin Henderson  / Steven  Crockett Peugeot  205 1360cc 1 11:15 10:05 15:19 15:06 15:16 14:51 81:52 51 4

58 Martyn Douglas / Brian Pringle Peugeot 205 Rallye 1300cc 1 9:13 9:03 13:53 14:02 14:10 Electrics F/F

62 Stuart McBride / Robert Baird Vauxhall Nova 1298cc 1 8:54 8:30 13:14 13:09 13:14 F/F

16 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot  208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 7:58 7:45 11:58 11:53 11:51 11:44 63:09 9 1

17 Neil Thompson / Chris Purvis Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598cc 2 7:52 7:51 12:05 11:52 11:57 11:43 63:20 10 2

22 Euan Mackay / Rory James Fraser Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 7:54 7:39 12:02 12:05 11:57 11:51 63:28 12 3

35 Greg Inglis / Matt Reid Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 7:55 7:48 12:10 12:05 12:15 11:52 64:05 14 4

18 Nick Rintoul / Stan Quirk Skoda Fabia R2 1600cc 2 8:03 7:50 12:16 12:11 11:57 11:56 64:13 15 5

15 Sean Robson / Ben Diamond Citroen  C2 R2 Max 1598cc 2 7:56 7:38 11:56 12:15 13:11 12:19 65:15 17 6

67 Colvin Howie / Tom Howie Hillman Avenger  Mopar  1598cc 2 8:56 8:33 13:09 13:00 13:17 13:08 70:03 36 7

54 Gavin Lloyd / Gordon Clark Vauxhall Nova 1598cc 2 8:56 8:32 13:18 13:04 13:14 13:16 70:20 37 8

45 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 8:51 8:41 13:28 13:20 13:33 13:19 71:12 42 9

57 Greg Turner / Charley Sayer-Payne Peugeot 206 1598cc 2 9:08 9:02 13:29 13:33 13:36 13:20 72:08 44 10

71 Stephen McClory / David Hood Ford Fiesta 1600cc 2 9:10 8:52 13:56 13:40 13:33 13:22 72:33 46 11

73 David Mcloughlin / Graham Robertson Peugeot 205 1600cc 2 9:02 8:44 13:52 13:46 13:51 13:43 72:58 48 12

65 Donald Cameron / Martin McCabe Honda  Civic  1600cc 2 14:36 8:42 13:32 13:15 13:37 13:05 76:47 49 13

75 Karl Knox / Peter Gibson Vauxhall  Nova 1600cc 2 10:11 9:54 14:55 15:08 14:44 14:34 79:26 50 14

41 Graeme Mack / Jordan Mack Citroen  C2 1588cc 2 9:12 8:46 14:09 23:24 14:09 13:45 83:25 52 15

84 Martin Robert Farquhar / Calum Jaffray Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 10:17 9:53 15:16 15:02 23:24 14:41 88:33 53 16

42 Scott Russell / Adam Russell Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:21 8:39 12:35 12:13 F/F

46 Michael Harbour / Thomas Mullen Honda Civic 1600cc 2 9:02 F/F

49 Ross Pringle / Ryan Dunbar Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:33 8:03 23:24 Shaft F/F

50 Martin Murray / Peter Weall Ford Escort Mk2 1600cc 2 Engine F/F

55 Gary Mcdonald / Chris Collie Pug 205 1600cc 2 8:57 Rlld*2 F/F

66 James Campbell / Robin Nicolson Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 8:58 Electrics F/F

70 George Fell / Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 F/F

83 Iain Miller / Matthew Robertson Peugeot 106 1600cc 2 9:38 9:19 14:31 Gbox F/F

27 Alistair Hutchinson / Andrew Hutchison Renault Clio 1998cc 3 7:47 7:31 11:46 11:42 11:42 11:32 62:00 6 1

88 Stuart  Walker / Lewis Brown Skoda  Fabia  1950cc 3 7:49 7:43 11:55 12:12 11:59 11:44 63:22 11 2

29 Kenneth Moore / Keith Fair Hillman Avenger 1998cc 3 8:07 7:53 12:21 12:17 12:35 12:10 65:23 19 3

82 Iain Sanderson / Kyle Dodds Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 8:33 7:57 12:18 12:25 12:19 11:59 65:31 20 4

36 Graeme Rintoul / Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1998cc 3 8:07 8:04 12:42 12:30 12:36 12:29 66:28 22 5

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 18:25 on 18th June 2016
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
Results Final at 18:25 on 18 June 2016

In class order

 18th  June 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

33 Roy Millar / Gary Voss Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 8:11 7:59 12:47 12:59 12:34 12:37 67:07 24 6

87 Chris McCallum  / Graeme Bruce Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:01 7:52 14:24 12:30 12:18 12:04 67:09 25 7

40 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort 1999cc 3 8:32 8:08 12:52 12:50 12:26 12:25 67:13 26 8

60 Alistair Haw / Chris Lees  Peugeot  205  1905cc 3 8:22 8:09 12:48 12:40 12:50 12:34 67:23 27 9

21 Robert Marshall / Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort MKII 1999cc 3 8:23 8:07 12:58 13:10 12:38 12:14 67:30 28 10

51 Hamish Grant / Stewart Hurst Ford Escort 1998cc 3 8:36 8:07 12:47 13:19 12:41 12:28 67:58 30 11

59 Ross McCallum / James Ralph MG  Maestro 1998cc 3 8:50 8:19 12:56 12:43 12:51 12:32 68:11 31 12

76 Dave Cranston  / Kelly Howe Opel Astra 1998cc 3 8:43 8:19 13:02 13:01 13:06 12:54 69:05 33 13

78 Gordon Mcelrath / Colin Smith Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 8:42 8:29 13:09 13:15 13:11 12:55 69:41 35 14

68 Kevin Mathers / Craig Forsyth Peugeot 205 1905cc 3 8:42 8:55 13:38 13:16 13:13 13:01 70:45 39 15

77 Stuart Millar / Alex Burns Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 8:51 8:38 13:16 13:23 13:27 13:11 70:46 40 16

14 Stephen Thompson / David Crosbie Ford Escort Mk2 1800cc 3 7:48 7:34 11:59 12:11 11:53 20:01 71:26 43 17

56 Colin Butler / Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 1998cc 3 9:02 8:49 13:37 13:37 13:49 13:22 72:16 45 18

69 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 8:47 8:38 13:31 13:43 13:57 14:07 72:43 47 19

24 Chris Abel / Will Philip Ford Escort 1998cc 3 14:36 23:24 Brakes F/F

25 Billy Hamilton  / Nikki Addison Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 7:59 Engine F/F

34 Tom Hynd / Sue Hynd Renault Clio 1998cc 3 14:36 Gbox F/F

37 Richard Sutherland / Jack Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 8:14 Diff F/F

39 Lindsay Taylor / David Murie Ford Fiesta St150 1999cc 3 F/F

61 Iain Findlay / Ronald Bowie Vauxhall Astra 2cc 3 8:33 8:43 F/F

63 John O'kane / Meghan O'kane Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 3 9:05 8:58 13:23 Shaft F/F

64 Colin Patterson / Gary Clark Ford Escort 2000cc 3 8:44 13:30 13:02 13:02 12:44 F/F

79 Thomas Matthews / John Bowgen Volkswagen Golf 2000cc 3 Wheels F/F

1 Bruce Edwards / Jim  Smith Darrian T9 2400cc 4 7:19 7:12 11:09 11:10 11:20 10:54 59:04 1 1

9 Alan Kirkaldy / Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc 4 7:23 7:14 11:19 11:11 11:10 11:01 59:18 2 2

3 Gary Adam / Connor Adam Ford Escort Mk 2 2500cc 4 7:31 7:25 11:27 11:24 11:25 11:09 60:21 3 3

74 Ian Shiells / Nicola Ritchie BMW 318 Compact 2793cc 4 9:05 8:42 13:25 13:19 13:30 13:03 71:04 41 4

4 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2188cc 4 7:35 7:19 11:53 Water F/F

19 Billy McLelland / Helen Brown Opel Kadett 300 3000cc 4 9:03 Diff F/F

32 Gordon Morrison / Derek Drynan Ford Escort Mk2 2400cc 4 8:05 7:41 Brakes F/F

6 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 7:37 7:21 11:50 11:32 11:27 11:16 61:03 4 1

7 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 7:35 7:27 11:36 11:30 11:36 11:28 61:12 5 2

12 Ian Paterson / Heather Grisdale Subaru N10 1195cc 5 7:50 7:34 11:49 11:43 11:39 11:27 62:02 7 3

8 Bob Grant / Susan Grant Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 7:48 7:29 11:56 11:45 11:44 11:32 62:14 8 4

90 Michael Glendinning  / Shona Hale Subaru impreza  1998cc 5 7:54 7:43 11:57 12:07 12:02 12:06 63:49 13 5

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 18:25 on 18th June 2016
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
Results Final at 18:25 on 18 June 2016

In class order

 18th  June 2016

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Othr Total O/A Cl

31 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 8:02 7:53 12:16 12:07 12:22 11:57 64:37 16 6

80 Brodie Balfour / Stuart Baillie Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:07 7:58 12:23 12:14 12:22 12:12 65:16 18 7

23 Stuart Paterson / Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 8:11 8:00 12:28 12:20 14:40 12:09 67:48 29 8

47 George Finlayson / Shaina Archibald Mitsubishi Evo  2000cc 5 8:47 8:23 12:53 12:42 12:54 12:56 68:35 32 9

53 Alistair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1997cc 5 8:31 8:30 13:02 13:00 13:10 13:26 69:39 34 10

2 John Rintoul / Stuart Louden Hyundai Accent 2000cc 5 7:22 7:14 23:24 Shaft F/F

5 Tom Morris / Colin Harkness MG Metro 6R4 2500cc 5 14:36 nfu F/F

10 Barry Renwick / Paul Hughes Proton Millington Satria 2500cc 5 7:27 7:16 Elect F/F

20 Ross Mcfadzean / Cameron Fair Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 8:27 8:08 23:24 OTL F/F

26 Russell Mann / Dan Forsyth Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 5 8:14 Gbox F/F

44 Donald Murray / Sarah Dale Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 8:22 10:51 Gbox F/F

48 Hector Macinnes / Jenny O'Kane Subaru  Impreza WRX STi  2000cc 5 9:01 8:38 13:35 13:13 Mech F/F

81 Lynn Stout / Kevin Stout Prodrive Impreza 2000cc 5 11:33 9:48 15:13 15:04 17:06 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / Bob Reid at 18:25 on 18th June 2016
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
 Fastest on Stage

  18th June 2016

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6

1 1 7:19 1 7:12 1 11:09 1 11:10 9 11:10 1 10:54
2 2 7:22 2 7:14 9 11:19 9 11:11 1 11:20 9 11:01
3 9 7:23 9 7:14 3 11:27 3 11:24 3 11:25 3 11:09
4 10 7:27 10 7:16 7 11:36 7 11:30 6 11:27 6 11:16
5 3 7:31 4 7:19 27 11:46 6 11:32 7 11:36 12 11:27
6 7 7:35 6 7:21 12 11:49 27 11:42 12 11:39 7 11:28
7 4 7:35 3 7:25 6 11:50 12 11:43 27 11:42 27 11:32
8 6 7:37 7 7:27 4 11:53 8 11:45 8 11:44 8 11:32
9 27 7:47 8 7:29 88 11:55 17 11:52 16 11:51 17 11:43
10 14 7:48 27 7:31 8 11:56 16 11:53 14 11:53 16 11:44
11 8 7:48 14 7:34 15 11:56 22 12:05 22 11:57 88 11:44
12 88 7:49 12 7:34 90 11:57 35 12:05 17 11:57 22 11:51
13 12 7:50 15 7:38 16 11:58 90 12:07 18 11:57 35 11:52
14 17 7:52 22 7:39 14 11:59 31 12:07 88 11:59 18 11:56
15 22 7:54 32 7:41 22 12:02 14 12:11 90 12:02 31 11:57
16 90 7:54 88 7:43 17 12:05 18 12:11 35 12:15 82 11:59
17 35 7:55 90 7:43 35 12:10 88 12:12 87 12:18 87 12:04
18 15 7:56 16 7:45 18 12:16 42 12:13 82 12:19 90 12:06
19 16 7:58 35 7:48 31 12:16 80 12:14 80 12:22 23 12:09
20 25 7:59 18 7:50 82 12:18 15 12:15 31 12:22 29 12:10
21 87 8:01 17 7:51 29 12:21 29 12:17 40 12:26 80 12:12
22 31 8:02 87 7:52 80 12:23 23 12:20 33 12:34 21 12:14
23 18 8:03 31 7:53 89 12:26 82 12:25 28 12:34 15 12:19
24 32 8:05 29 7:53 23 12:28 28 12:27 29 12:35 89 12:22
25 36 8:07 82 7:57 28 12:29 89 12:29 89 12:35 40 12:25
26 80 8:07 80 7:58 42 12:35 36 12:30 36 12:36 28 12:27
27 29 8:07 33 7:59 36 12:42 87 12:30 21 12:38 51 12:28
28 33 8:11 23 8:00 51 12:47 60 12:40 51 12:41 36 12:29
29 23 8:11 49 8:03 33 12:47 47 12:42 60 12:50 59 12:32
30 26 8:14 36 8:04 60 12:48 59 12:43 59 12:51 60 12:34
31 37 8:14 89 8:05 40 12:52 40 12:50 47 12:54 33 12:37
32 89 8:18 51 8:07 47 12:53 33 12:59 64 13:02 64 12:44
33 42 8:21 21 8:07 59 12:56 53 13:00 76 13:06 76 12:54
34 60 8:22 28 8:07 21 12:58 67 13:00 53 13:10 78 12:55
35 44 8:22 20 8:08 76 13:02 76 13:01 15 13:11 47 12:56
36 21 8:23 40 8:08 53 13:02 64 13:02 78 13:11 68 13:01
37 28 8:24 60 8:09 78 13:09 54 13:04 68 13:13 74 13:03
38 20 8:27 76 8:19 67 13:09 72 13:07 72 13:14 65 13:05
39 53 8:31 59 8:19 62 13:14 62 13:09 54 13:14 72 13:06
40 40 8:32 47 8:23 77 13:16 21 13:10 62 13:14 67 13:08
41 82 8:33 78 8:29 54 13:18 48 13:13 67 13:17 77 13:11



Glenrothes MSC The Crail Summer Stages Rally
 Fastest on Stage

  18th June 2016

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6

42 49 8:33 53 8:30 72 13:19 78 13:15 77 13:27 54 13:16
43 61 8:33 62 8:30 63 13:23 65 13:15 74 13:30 45 13:19
44 51 8:36 54 8:32 74 13:25 68 13:16 45 13:33 57 13:20
45 78 8:42 67 8:33 45 13:28 51 13:19 71 13:33 56 13:22
46 68 8:42 72 8:35 57 13:29 74 13:19 57 13:36 71 13:22
47 76 8:43 48 8:38 64 13:30 45 13:20 65 13:37 53 13:26
48 47 8:47 77 8:38 69 13:31 77 13:23 56 13:49 73 13:43
49 69 8:47 69 8:38 65 13:32 57 13:33 73 13:51 41 13:45
50 59 8:50 42 8:39 48 13:35 56 13:37 69 13:57 69 14:07
51 45 8:51 45 8:41 56 13:37 71 13:40 41 14:09 75 14:34
52 77 8:51 74 8:42 68 13:38 69 13:43 58 14:10 84 14:41
53 62 8:54 65 8:42 73 13:52 73 13:46 23 14:40 86 14:51
54 54 8:56 61 8:43 58 13:53 58 14:02 75 14:44 14 20:01
55 67 8:56 64 8:44 71 13:56 84 15:02 86 15:16
56 55 8:57 73 8:44 41 14:09 81 15:04 81 17:06
57 48 9:01 41 8:46 87 14:24 86 15:06 24 23:24
58 73 9:02 56 8:49 83 14:31 75 15:08 84 23:24
59 46 9:02 71 8:52 75 14:55 41 23:24
60 56 9:02 68 8:55 81 15:13
61 72 9:02 63 8:58 84 15:16
62 19 9:03 66 8:58 86 15:19
63 74 9:05 57 9:02 2 23:24
64 63 9:05 58 9:03 49 23:24
65 57 9:08 83 9:19 20 23:24
66 71 9:10 81 9:48
67 41 9:12 84 9:53
68 58 9:13 75 9:54
69 83 9:38 86 10:05
70 75 10:11 44 10:51
71 84 10:17
72 86 11:15
73 81 11:33
74 5 14:36
75 24 14:36
76 34 14:36
77 65 14:36




